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SNETTERTON

SATURDAY bth SEPTEMBER
1981

For Conditions of Admission see inside,
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FLAG SIGNALS

THE MEANING OF THE FLAG SIGNA|S

e USED BY THE FLAG MARSHALS
UNION JACK START
= STOP IMMEDI|ATELY

YELLOW (Motionless)
YELLOW (Wavec!)
YELLOW & RED STRIPED
BLACK (With Number)

BLACK & WHITECHEQUERED
YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONMN 4|
CROSS

i WHITE

YELLOWSYELLOW & RED HELD
CROSSED

TAKE CARE: DANGER

- GREAT DANGER : PREPARE TQ &
OlL ON COURSE iy

MOTORCYCLE WITH THAT NUMBER
NOESTIOP

SIGNAL FOR END OF RACE

SIGNAL FOR START OF LAST LAP

OF RACE

TAKE CARE : AMBULANCE ON COURSE

RACE PREMATURELY STOPPED -
SLOWLY RETURN TO PADDOCK

NOTE: The crossed Flaq Signals are Ut in sequence on the stopping of a race by 2
Red Flag at the start
When the Yellow Flags are dispglayed. riders will hold their distance and position
UL will not overtaks
- Sl By
PROGRAMME
RACE CAPACITY START TIME DISTANCE
1 250 1230 6 Laps
2 125 1246 6 Laps
3 250 Production 1304 6 Laps
4 - 350 1320 6 Laps
5 1300 Production 1335 6 Laps
6 Sidecars 1352 6 Laps
7 National Solos 1411 6 Laps
8 Restricted Solos 1427 6 Laps
9 Four Strokes 1442 6 Laps
10 250 ° 1458 6 Laps
11 125 1515 6 Laps
12 250 Production 1529 6 Laps
}3 350 1544 6 Laps
1‘; 1300 Production 1559 6 Laps
16 Didecars 1615 6 Laps
17 National Solos 1630 10 Laps
Restricted Solos 1650 6 Laps




THE RACING FIFTY

MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

A RESTRICTED MOTORCYCLE RACE MEETING HELD UNDER THE GENERAL COMPETITION
RULES AND STANDING REGULATIONS OF THE A.C.U. AND THE SUPPLEMENTARY REGU -
LATIONS OF THE RACING FIFTY MOTORCYCLE CLUB.

AT
SNETTERTON

ON

SATURDAY 5th SEPTEMBER 1981

PERMIT No. Q873 P.CLNo. 14
Officials:
STEWARDS OF THE'MEETING ALCUSMBES AT
CLUB—DENNIS MOBLEY
TIMEKEEPERS HARRY CLENSHAW
MARTIN DOVE
JUDGE KEN SAUNDERS
COMMENTATOR WARWICK THOMPSON
CHIEF MARSHAL MARGARET HOWLETT
CHIEF SCRUTINEER JEFF GROOM
CHIEF STARTER RAY HARDING
SAFETY OFFICER ANDY BRACEY
MARSHALS MEMBERS OF THE LOCAL
MOTOR CYCLE CLUBS
CLERK OF THE COURSE JIM PARKER
DEPUTY CLERK OF THE COURSE ALAN DUKE
SECRETARY OF THE MEETING JEAN MASLIN
172 TOWER ROAD
FOR SNETTERTON CIRCUIT LTD WARE, HERTS.
CIRCUIT MANAGER PETER STAYNER

THE PROMOTORS RESERVE THE RIGHT WITHOUT NOTICE
TO MAKE ANY ALTERATIONS TO THE RACE PROGRAMME

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

SPECTATORS ATTENDING AT THE TRACK DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK IT
'S A CONDITION OF ADMISSION THAT SNETTERTON LTD, AND ALL PERSONS HAVING
ANY CONNECTION WITH THE PROMOTION AND/OR CONDUCT OF THE MEETING
(INCLUDING THE DRIVERS AND OWNERS OF VEHICLES AND PASSENGERS IN VEHICLES),
ARE ABSOLVED FROM ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FROM
NEGLIGENCE OR BY ACCIDENT CAUSING LOSS, DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY TO
SPECTATORS OR TICKET HOLDERS OR TQ THEIR GOODS OR VEHICLES.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

THE RACING FIFTY WISH TO THANK THE FOLLOWING FOR THEIR ASSISTANCE AND
CO-OPERATION: SNETTERTON CIRCUIT, THE RED CROSS AND THE MANY PEOPLE w/TH.
OUT WHOSE HELP THIS MEETING WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE.
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RACE 1 S
”230’___——————-——’—‘——‘OLOS 250
: 40 Robin Scudder MACHINE L S
John Daffey ramer n N
3 14 Mal’k StEVEﬂS Yamaha BDrEhEmWGDd
g S Mick Blake Lamans EFCkEﬂham
- 20 Bob Fellows Yamaha Ty
27 Gary Neville Yamaha roxham
3 26 Colin Broom Yamaha SU”S!able
19 6 D. Carpenter Yamaha TDerh
24 :13:5 Nick Collis Yamaha ﬁWFESIEr
: at
% 3 o Bonon Yamane arrd
29 2? Geoff Earle Ui mﬂidsmne """"""""""""
32 28 Eir;kFlrlenCh ;’::mﬂha G:jll":f‘r;”dGarden , o e
ig 24 MErricTtLi N.| Haha Bfﬂcknerll """""""" S LLTT
37/ Daid Passant. Yams Bracknell |
44 73 = id Passant maha Oroi 3
47 8 V:’Cahardsﬁmh smmn Walif’l'tr;gtmn LTTITT TRl
4 yne d amah . ton
53 3 David Sh? ;:Dn Yﬂmah; Sible Hedinb?]ey 4
19 And Kb Y Rotherh gham | 05
62 17 y Watts amaha N rnam e,
66 30 Dave Jeal Yamaha. KF’”h Walsham 5
71 36 Philip Rawson Yamaha ings Lynn | e
72 35 Tim Healey Suzuki ngs Lynin
73 B Mick Small Waddon Worksop 6.
76 10 Patrick McGhee Suzuki Crovdon. il
80 28 Erﬁnt Goodings Yamaha [H)Umfﬂrd "
92 ohn Hough Yamah oncaster | ¢ *
93 1% John Twigggstﬂn Yamah: Norwich A FER g A
97 4 Brﬂﬁdﬂﬂ Evans Yamaha Fﬂlkswurth 8
102 41 Colin Masters Yamaha L””b”dge A L
112 29 James Palfreman Yamaha ylesbury
115 29 Garry Harling Yamaha Greenwich Qi
118 21 Mark Winn Yamaha Edmonton i
B 1 Robert Frankist Yamaha Chioster 10
121 11 el Hogg Yamaha Hmhamp‘ﬂ“ e e
22 18 S I?-lk HﬂYn.Dr Yamaha WU”
124 33 . Hook Yamaha elwyn Garden
Kevin Fawsitt Yamaha N*_jt‘_[lﬂgham
Yamaha Hillingdon
Dagenham

AWARDS: T
: TROPHIES OF THE FIRST SIX FINISHERS




RACE 2

(1246) SOLOS 125 & 250 SINGLES 6 LAPS

No GRID NAME MACHINE CAP

1 14 . Robin Scudder Kramer 250 *
2 7 James Keddie Honda 125

3 3 Glenn Atterton Yamaha 125

4 2 Richard Clare Honda 125

5 8 lan Goddard M.B.A. 125

7 6 Graham Larkins Yamaha 125
25 15 James Dalton Suzuki 250 *
32 12 Nick llott N.I.R. 250 *
40 16 David Passant Cotton 250 *
58 11 Paul Baynton Honda 125
61 5 John Haile Honda 125
64 4 Les Judkins Honda 125
69 1 Terry Smith Yamaha 125
71 17 Tim Healey Rotax 250 °*
72 10 Mick Small Suzuki 250 *
102 9 James Palfreman Yamaha 250 *

- N
SN Po¥e el \m 24 .3pec.
8\ . Rbwmen.

RACE 3
ok SOLOS PRODUCTION 250 cc ORLSES
No GRID NAME MACHINE TOWN
1 6 Phil Armes Yamaha Southampton
12 9 Robert Buchanan Yamaha Chipping Sodbury
13 19 Colin Broom Yamaha Towcester
20 20 Stephen Cole Yamaha Lowestoft | 3
21 10 Glenn Davies Yamaha Sprowston RESULTS 78
23 3 Stephen Degnan Yamaha Darlington T2 i P T e poer oy )
30 26 Mick Hill Suzuki Luton Ot
35 18 Ph.hp JECKEDH Suzuki Cambridge 7 T 1 D e o
47 5 Wayne Seddon Yamaha Rotherham
51 27 Barry Utting Suzuki Norwich
54 11 Brian Weller Yamaha Guildford
57 4 “Nigel Atterton Yamaha Stockton
60 12 Shaun Green Yamaha Leamington Spa
61 24 Peter Hopkins Suzuki HOUNSIOW | s staer etancrsaanan
66 25 Philip Rawson Suzuki Worksop
77 7 Gary Oliver Yamaha DAErINgtOn glume Bl i o i ot
78 23 Eddie Boldizsar Yamaha EppINg At NSl “peis
91 1 Nigel Verity Yamaha Huntingdon | Tl
101 14 Nigel Rangecroft Yamaha Chalfont-St. Giles
103 8 Gary Timms Yamaha Leeds
109 22 Dave Grigson Yamaha ROisSHpisamta | 9..................0 .
110 2 Nigel Piercy Yamaha Barton-Le-Clay |  J(32
111 15 Terry Johnson Yamaha Dulwich
119 21 John Hogg Yamaha Welwyn Garden
120 16 David Landers Yamaha London
228 17 S. Hook Yamaha Hillingdon

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX FINISHERS



RACE 4 SOLOS 251 cc - 350 cc

(1320) 6 LApg
—_______________—-———-———-————-—_-—-—-———.——

5 GRID  NAME MACHINE TOWN_\

1 1 Steve Vann Yamaha Shoebur

5 4 Alan Bassett Yamaha Shoeb b
10 24 Chris Brenneck Yamaha Sc:uthauwness
14 23 Eddie Byers Yamaha Brentwmpmn
15 10 Steve Fawsitt Yamaha Romf smd
17 31 Phillip Carter Yamaha Ste .‘:I}r
27 25 Graham Firth Yamaha Do L
38 22 T. Ladlow Yamaha R I“IC;E’.‘SIEI'
29 2 Peter Lancaster Maxton Ku'gEhFV
45 30 Shaun Smith Yamaha DEIHg i
46 b Kevan Taylor Yamaha Runmable
48 21 Paul Shipley Yamaha HaVﬁESden
50 =) Gordon Toon Yamaha lr(’US %
53 14 Andy Watts Yamaha K!ngs Pk
56 6 Franco Yourell Yamaha ng5 AL
67 20 Adrian Speight Yamaha F{Umn
75 29 Tony Page Yamaha Homhfmd
76 9 Steve Grayshon Yamaha LLJS il
17 8 Gary Noel Yamaha Heeds '
718 7 Graham Sinton Yamaha Da'?fwﬂrt“
79 19 Martin Jefferies Yamaha UrI E‘Eid
81 12 Jeff Webber Yamaha xbr!dge
92 17 John Twiggs Yamah Card|f‘f
o L ‘ a Tonbridge

Colin Aubury Yamaha N '
96 28 Howard Machell Yamaha orwn_ch
98 2 Roger Longland Yamaha vl =P8
105 26 Gary Watson Yamaha S Deopng
1134 15 Geoff Travell Y Sailedt
L s ) amaha Dunstable
Gary Hardy Yamaha |

123 16 S. Barnes Y h Shefflefd

3 i e Yarna a Princes Risborough
125 33 Chris Rose Yzmggg 2ogeh et

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX FINISHERS

FANCY A GREAT NIGHT OUT?
BEDFORD MOAT HOUSE

SATURDAY 12th DECEMBER 1981

GRAND PRESENTATION DINNER & DANCE

* SUPER CABARET *

: * SUPER PRIZES TO BE *
A | WON
PER COMPANY * DISCOUNT ON ACCOMMODATION *

TIC .
Do MEMBERS: £800  WIVES & GUESTS £10.00
ANT DINNER? WHY NOT COME FOR THE

EASY paypgn D ANCE AND CABARET FOR JUST £4.00
ENT PLAN — SEND RESERVATION AND A DEPOSIT NOW




RACE 5

PRODUCTION MACHINES

6 LAPS

M

CAP
398
400
1015 *
1100 *
400
350
350
980 *
398
347
400
350
500
860 *
350
347
347
350
350
350
400
901 *

400
864 *
350
350
350
400
400
347
400
398
398
398
400
350
350
347
400
350

900 *
400
350
400
350
350

(1335) (251 - 500) & (501 - 1300)
No GRID NAME MACHINE
2 14 Noel Ashton-Jones Yamaha
3 23 Steve Fisher Yamaha
4 6 Steve Darbyshire Kawasaki
7 1 Alan Bale Suzuki
8 26° Duncan Brightman Yamaha
9 37° Mick Brightman Yamaha
10 12 Chris Brenneck Yamaha
11 2 Robert Bensley BMW
18 27 Mark Collins Yamaha
22 28 Paul Darnell Yamaha
33 15 David Hughes Yamaha
34 7 Brian Hughes Yamaha
37 30 David Lloyd Ducati
41 3 D. J. Railton Ducati
42 38 Tony Richardson Yamaha
55 29 Tony ‘Nestley Yamaha
45 41 Franco Yourell Yamaha
59 16 Simon Cooper Yamaha
63 25 Robert Jones Yamaha
65 39 Mark Ordidge Yamaha
68 17 S. A. Shott Yamaha
70 4 Mike Smith Honda
82 36 Mark Fisher Yamaha
83 5 Ronald Pilkington Ducati
84 18 lan Edwards Yamaha
85 31 Richard Stoodley Yamaha
86 19 Jeffrey Donovan Yamaha
87 8 Leslie Hutchinson Yamaha
88 32 Pat McNeilly Yamaha
89 20 John Schiuter Yamaha
90 21 Neil McRobert Yamaha
95 40 Richard Bottomley Yamaha
99 9 Clive Pendleton Yamaha
100 35 David Roberts Yamaha
106 11 Steve Cole Yamaha
107 22 Neale Sutherland Yamaha
108 34 David Wilson Yamaha
116 33 John Bilonick Yamaha
1/ 24 Tony Fowell Yamaha
122 10 Dave Adams Yamaha
RESERVES
12 Peter Ashbolt Honda
14 Tony Baggott Yamaha
15 Des Wardell Yamaha
16 Chris Wyatt Yamaha
20 lan Wareham Yamaha
21 Dave Plato Yamaha
527 Alan Batson Honda

900 *

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST THREE 1300 FINISHERS
ROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX 500 FINISHERS




—— e e e

RACE 5
(1335)

No GRID
2 14
3 23
4 6
7 1
8 26°
9 37-

10 12

11 9

18 27

22 28

33 15

34 7

37 30

41 3

42 38

55 29

45 41

59 16
63 25
65 39
68 17
70 4

82 36

83 =

84 18

85 31

86 19

87 -

88 32

89 20

90 21
95 40
99 g
100 35
106 11
107 22
108 34
116 33
117 24
122 10

RESERVES

12

14

15

16

20

21

127

PRODUCTION MACHINES
(251 - 500) & (501 - 1300)

e e A R S st et < s e e .

NAME

Noel Ashton-Jones
Steve Fisher
Steve Darbyshire
Alan Bale
Duncan Brightman
Mick Brightman
Chris Brenneck
Robert Bensley
Mark Collins
Paul Darnell
David Hughes
Brian Hughes
David Lloyd

D. J. Railton
Tony Richardson
Tony ‘Nestley
Franco Yourell
Simon Cooper
Robert Jones
Mark Ordidge

S. A. Shott

Mike Smith

Mark Fisher
Ronald Pilkington
lan Edwards
Richard Stoodley
Jeffrey Donovan
Leslie Hutchinson
Pat McNeilly
John Schiuter
Neil McRobert
Richard Bottomley
Clive Pendleton
David Roberts
Steve Cole

Neale Sutherland
David Wilson
John Bilonick
Tony Fowell
Dave Adams

Peter Ashbolt
Tony Baggott
Des Wardell
Chris Wyatt
lan Wareham
Dave Plato

Alan Batson

MACHINE
Yamaha
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
BMW
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Ducati
Ducati
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Yamaha
Ducati
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Honda

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Honda

CAP
398
400
1015 *
1100 *
400
350
350
980 *
398
347
400
350
500
860 *
350
347
347
350
350
350
400
901 *
400
864 *
350
350
350
400
400
347
400
398
398
398
400
350
350
347
400
350

900 *
400
350
400
350
350
900 *

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST THREE 1300 FINISHERS
TROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX 500 FINISHERS

RESULTS

6 LAPS




/—_—_———_\
RACE 6 THE CAMRAT TROPHY 6 LAPS
(1352) FOR SIDECARS

__———————_——_'————-—_——____—_'_—_--“-—‘

No GRID DRIVER PASSENGER MACHINE CAP
1 1 Dave Bexley Paul 1EEEE'E? Honda 999
2 4 Richard Brigden Martin Wood Yamaha 750
3 14 Robert Chapman John Chapman Kawasaki 995
4 9 Phillip Croft Richard Smith Yamaha 750
5 8 Pat Gallagher John Gibbard Kawasaki 998
8 12 Geoff Rushbrook Robert Smith Suzuki 750
7 2 Mike Salmon Roy Sellwood Kawasaki 1000
8 A Timothy Eltham Stephen Eltham Triumph 830
g9 11 Paul Ellison Ray Timmins Yamaha 750
10 5 Graeme Bertram | Yamaha 750
11 10 Lenny Pallister lan Marriner Kawaski 998
12 3 John Morrissey Ron McAlpine Yamaha 750
1 7 A. G. Betts J. G. Betts Suzuki 750
20 15 Kieron Kavanagh John Sleight Yamaha 750
AWARDS: £40, £25, £20, £15, £10
TO THE WINNER: THE CAMRAT TROPHY.
RESULTS
1 T e B o e v s TR o 9

RACE 7 SOLOS 251 - 1000 cc CHAMPIONSHIP 6 LAPS
(1411) NAT & INT LICENCES
No . GRI!D NAME MACHINE CAP

2 11 Kevin Scudder Fahron 400

4 3 Stuart Baker Suzuki 500

6 6 David Madsen-Mygdal P&M 990

7 10 Alan Bale Suzuki 498 :
14 8 Eddie Byers Yamaha 347 RESULTS
17 17 Phillip Carter Yamaha 347 iranes
31 7 Terry Hutton Yamaha 747
45 16 Shaun Smith Yamaha 347
50 9 Gordon Toon Yamaha 348
53 4 Andy Watts Yamaha 350
67 12 . Adrian Speight Yamaha 347
/6 1 Grant Goodings Yamaha 350
81 5 Jeff Webber Yamaha 347
92 14 John Twiggs Yamaha 350
98 15 Roger Longland Yamaha 347
113 2 Geoff Travell Yamaha 350
}%g 18 Kevin Fawsitt Yamaha 350

19 Chris Rose Yamaha 350




ﬁ

“_—__-—w

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX FINISHERS
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS 6, 5, 4, 3, 2, 1

“f‘%E 8 SOLOS 126 - 1000 CHAMPIONSHIP 6 LAPS
(1427) RESTRICTED LICENCES
“—W
N;ﬂ G1H'D glt?:;livann MACHINE CAP
| Yamaha 350
3 5 Steve Fisher Yamaha 400
5 35 Alan Bassett Yamaha 350
6 10 Bob Fellows Yamaha 250
11 34 Bob Bensley BMW. 980
16 22 D. Carpenter Yamaha 250
18 33 Mark Collins Yamaha 400
19 30 Nick Collis Yamaha 250
27 29 Graham Firth Yamaha 350
28 2 Chris Fielder Kawasaki 998
29 11 lan French Yamaha 260
30 32 Mick Hill Suzuki 250
33 6 David Hughes Yamaha 400
34 21 Brian Hughes Yamaha 350 RESULTS
38 31 T. Ladlow Yamaha 350
39 28 Peter Lancaster Maxton 350
43 12 Adrian Reddy Yamaha 350
46 37 Kevin Taylor Yamaha 350
51 20 Barry Utting Yamaha 350
52 36 Dennis Vaughan Laverda 980
62 23 Dave Jeal Yamaha 250
68 38 S. A. Shott Yamaha 400
74 7 Gary Bentley Honda 900
75 14 Tony Page Yamaha 350
79 19 Martin Jeffries Yamaha 350
80 39 John Houghton Yamaha 250
‘82 24 Mark Fisher Yamaha 400
85 4 Richard Stoodley Yamaha 350
87 15 Leslie Hutchinson Yamaha 400
; 90 25 Neil McRobert Yamaha 400
1 93 16 Braddan Evans Yamaha 250
94 26 Colin Aubury Yamaha 350
96 8 Howard Machell Yamaha 350
104 40 Gorddn Wren Kawasaki 998
105 17 Gary Watson Yamaha 350
114 27 Gary Hardy Yamaha 350
116 18 John Bilonick Yamaha 350
117 41 Tony Fowell Yamaha 400
118 9 Bob Frankish Yamaha 250
123 3 S. Barnes Yamaha 350
RESERVES
4 ' Mick Blake Yamaha 250
7 Gary Neville Yamaha 250
8 Steve Hunter Laverda 500
12 Peter Ashbolt Honda 900
20 lan Wareham Yamaha 350
21 Dave Plato Yamaha 350
71 Tim Healey Rotax 250
76 Steve Grayshon Yamaha 350
78 Graham Sinton Yamaha 350
126 Chris Saunders Honda 900
127 Alan Batson Honda 900

RESTRICTED LICENCES
CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Steve Vann 40
Peter Ashbolt 23
Alan Carter 11
Mike Doyne Ditmas
Andy Coppins

lan Mason

Chris Fieldei

Mark Phillips

Craig Ryding

S. Barnes

R. Stoodley

—
=

oo OO



- e -
SOLOS — FOUR STROKES

RACE S
(1442) : LAPS
. H
No GRID NAME MACHINE CAP
4 4 Steve Darbyshire Kawasaki 1015
6 14 David Madsen-Mygdal P&M 990
7 A Alan Bale Suzuki 1100
8 12 Steve Hunter Laverda 500
11 2 Robert Bensley BMW 980
12 15 Peter Ashbolt Honda 900
28 11 Chris Fielder Kawasaki 998
37 ] Dawvid Lloyd Ducati 500
41 10 Dawvid Railton Ducati 860
52 o) Dennis Vaughan Laverda 980
70 R Mike Smith Honda 900
74 3 Gary Bentley honda 900
83 7 Ron Pilkington Ducati 864
104 6 Gordon Wren Kawasaki 998
126 Chris Saunders Honda 900
127 Alan Batson Honda 900

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX FINISHERS

“
_—mS$m$smS“—“™“—mm“m——§€,—,e,—,—,—,—,— —™——

RACE 10
(1458) SOLOS 250 6 LAPS
___—___“
No GRID NAME MACHINE TOWN
1 40 Robin Scudder Kramer Boreham Wood
. 17 John Daffey Yamaha Beckenham
i ;E Earh é‘ﬂevenn Yamaha Ely
ck Blake Yamahn Wroxham i
6 23 Bob Fellows Yamaha Dunstable
7 31 Gary Newille Yamaha Norwich
:g 15 Colin Broom Yamaha Towcaester
% 25 D. Carpenter Yamaha Watford
L gg :mk Collis Yamaha Southampton
o e ndy Dixon Yamaha Maidstone
- - éﬂﬂ";i Dalton Suzuki Welwyn Garden
o - Il:ﬂFr E:r:r :nmnhn Guildford
8nc amahan Hracknell
32 38 Nick llott NIR Nast
iy
ig ;; Bﬂlan;c; Lmnn:ﬂ Yamaha Orpington
- - awvd Passant Cotton Waltham Abbey
o - Richard Ruth Yamaha Sible Hedingham
26 - Wayne Seddon Yamaha Rotherham
4 . Ew'ﬁ:ﬁ:mnn :nmn:.n North Walsham
amaha Kings Lynn
gg ﬂ E::Fp.};::vmn ;nmnkhn Gravesend
71 36 Tim Healev \.’ﬂ:“;d; Worksop
?2 35 Mick Srnnll Suﬂjuh|n g::::?;r;
73 4 Patrick McGhee Yamaha Don
76 2 Grant Goodings Yamah Nn AN
80 11 John Houghton 'ra nha bl
92 28 preeblons, amaha Folksworth
93 20 diida ’gvnn; Yamaha Tonbridge
97 26 Colin Mastars :nmuha Aylesbury
102 41 Sames Palfraingn amaha Greenwich
112 29 Qurry harl Yamaha Edmonton
115 18 Marr:w riing Yamaha Chester
118 2 nn Yamaha Northampton
7 Robert Frankish
119 10 John H IS Yamaha Hull
121 1 Aok B 099 Yamaha Welwyn Garden
122 19 S Hm:\"““" Yamaha Nottingham
124 33 > . Yamaha Hillingdon
evin Fawsit Yamaha Dagenham

AW .
ARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX FINISHERS

;




RACE 11
il SOLOS 125 & 250 SINGLES 6 LAPS

No GRID NAME MACHINE CAP

1 3 Robin Scudder Kramer 250 * —

2 17 James Keddie Honda 125 r RESULTS

3 15 Glenn Atterton Yamah

_ maha 125 125

4 8 Richard Clare Honda 125

5 11 lan Goddard M.B A. 125

7 12 Graham Larkins Yamaha T2 B WITENES ] Sl ot Vo e G
25 4 James Dalton Suzuki 250"
32 5 Nlﬂk ”Dn NIH 250 N R I L i s s B ded e
40 6 David Passant Cotton 250 *
58 10 Paul Baynton Honda 125
61 14 John Haile Honda 125
64 16 Les Judkins Honda 125
69 g Terry Smith Yamaha i L i o
71 7 Tim Healey Rotax 250 *
72 2 Mick Small Suzuki ZO0) [P | PR fr i A g a s SRS
102 1 James Palfreman Yamaha 250 *

----------------------

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST THREE IN EACH CLASS

@N}]‘eol‘ \-D‘P NoG. Vi 2% 2bec.
B2 Au. men.

----------------------

--------------------

---------------

lllllllllllllllllll

-------------------

ot 2 SOLOS PRODUCTION 250 cc 6 LAPS
No GRID NAME MACHINE TOWN
| 15 Phil Armes Yamaha Southampton
1}.72 17 Robert Buchanan Yamaha Chipping Sodbury
13 5 Colin Broom Yamaha Towcester
20 22 Stephen Cole Yamaha Lowestoft
21 16 Glenn Davies Yamaha Sprowston
23 23 Stephen Degnan Yamaha Darlington
30 6 Mick Hill Suzuki Luton |
35 10 Philip Jackson Suzuki Cambridge
47 19 Wayne Seddon Yamaha Rotherham
51 4 Barry Utting Suzuki Norwich
54 27 Brian Weller Yamaha Guildford
57 26 Nigel Atterton Yamaha Stockton
60 18 Shaun Green Yamaha Leamington Spa
61 7 Peter Hopkins Suzuki Hounslow
66 3 Philip Rawson Suzuki Worksop
77 21 Gary Oliver Yamaha Darlington
78 1 Eddie Boldizsar Yamaha Epping
91 11 Nigel Verity Yamaha Huntingdon
101 12 Nigel Rangecroft Yamaha Chalfont St Giles
103 25 Gary Timms Yamaha Leeds
109 8 Dave Grigson Yamaha Ruislip
110 20 Nigel Piercy Yamaha Barton-Le-Clay
111 24 Terry Johnson Yamaha Dulwich
119 9 John Hogg Yamaha Welwyn Garden
120 14 David Landers Yamaha London
122 2 S. Hook Yamaha Hillingdon




RACE 13

(16544)

%

No GRID NAME MACHINE TOWN
1 5 Steve Vann Yamaha Shoeburyness
5 8 Alan Bassett Yamaha Shoeburyness
10 19 Chris Brenneck Yamaha Southampton
14 18 tddie Byers Yamaha Brentwood
15 6 Steve Fawsitt Yamaha Romford
17 28 Phillip Carter Yamaha Steeple Claydon
27 27 Graham Firth Yamaha Doncaster
38 26 T. Ladlow Yamaha Rugeley
39 7 Peter Lancaster Maxton Keighley
45 17 Shaun Smith Yamaha Dunstable
46 25 Kevan Taylor Yamaha Ravensden
48 16 Paul shipley Yamaha Rushden
50 1 Gordon Toon Yamaha Kings Lynn
53 2 Andy Watts Yamaha Kings Lynn
56 24 Franco Yourell Yamaha Luton
67 11 Adrian Speight Yamaha Bradford
75 15 Tony Page Yamaha Rushden
76 30 Steve Grayshon Yamaha Leeds
77 31 Gary Noel Yamaha Hanworth
78 29 Graham Sinton Yamaha Driffield
79 23 Martin Jefferies Yamaha Uxbridge
81 3 Jeff Webber Yamaha Cardiff
92 22 John Twiggs Yamaha Tonbridge
94 10 Colin Aubury Yamaha Norwich
96 12 Howard Machell Yamaha Leamington Spa
98 14 Roger Longland Yamaha Market Deeping
105 21 Gary Watson Yamaha Consett
113 4 Geoff Travell Yamaha Dunstable
114 20 Gary Hardy Yamaha Sheffield
123 9 S. Barnes Yamaha Princess Risborough
124 33 Kevin Fawsitt Yamaha Dagenham
125 34 Chris Rose Yamaha

— T —

SOLOS 251 cc - 350 cc

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX FINISHERS

THE FIFTY CLUB

6 LAPS

REGULAR MEETINGS AT:

CADWELL PARK, CROFT AUTODROME
DONINGTON PARK, SNETTERTON

FULL RACING MEMBERSHIP: £8.00 PER ANNUM
'OTHER GRADES OF MEMBERSHIP AVAILABLE e.g.
CLUB SUPPORTERS: £2.00
FOR FULL DETAILS WRITE: BOB MASLIN, 172 TOWER ROAD
WARE, HERTS
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RACE 14 PRODUCTION MACHINES 6 LAP
(1559) (251 - 500) & (501 - 1300)
-——___—___-—_—_____——___—_—-_
No GRID NAME MACHINE CAP
y) 10 Noel Ashton-Jones Yamaha 398
3 11 Steve Fisher Yamaha 400
4 1 Steve Darbyshire Kawasaki 10156 *
7 6 Alan Bale Suzuki 1100 *
- 19 Duncan Brightman Yamaha 400
9 18 Mick Brightman Yamaha 350
10 40 Chris Brenneck Yamaha 350
1 5 Robert Bensley BMW 980 *
18 27 Mark Collins Yamaha 398
22 41 Paul Darnell Yamaha 347
33 21 David Hughes Yamaha 400
34 20 Brian Hughes Yamaha 350
37 26 David Lloyd Ducati 500
41 4 D. J. Railton Ducati 860 *
42 9 _Tony Richardson Yamaha 350
55 36 Tony Westley Yamaha 347
56 17 Franco Yourell Yamaha 347
59 37 Simon Cooper Yamaha 350
63 28 Robert Jones Yamaha 350
65 8 Mark Ordidge Yamaha 350
68 16 S. A. Shott Yamaha 400
70 3 Mike Smith Honda 901 *
B2 29 Mark Fisher Yamaha 400
83 2 Ronald Pilkington Ducati 864 *
B4 30 lan Edwards Yamaha 350
85 12 Richard Stoodley Yamaha 350
86 35 Jeffrey Donovan Yamaha 350
87 38 Leslie Hutchinson Yamaha 400
88 15 Pat McNeilly Yamaha 400
B9 24 John Schluter Yamaha 347
a0 31 Neil McRobert Yamaha 400
95 34 Richard Bottomley Yamaha 398
99 39 Clive Pendleton - Yamaha 398
100 32 David Roberts Yamaha 398
106 7 Steve Cole Yamaha 400
107 23 Neale Sutherland Yamaha 350
108 33 David Wilson Yamaha 350
116 14 John Bilonick Yamaha 347
117 25 Tony Fowell Yamaha 400
122 22 Dave Adams Yamaha 350
RESERVES
12 Peter Ashbolt Honda 900 *
14 Tony Baggott Yamaha 400
15 Des Wardell Yamaha 350
16 Chris Wyatt Yamaha 400
20 lan Wareham Yamaha 350
21 Dave Plato” Yamaha 350
127 Alan Batson Honda 900 *

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST THREE 13
TROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX 500 FINISHERS

00 FINISHERS




RACE 15
(1615)
No GRID
1 5
2 4
<, 2
4 14
5 12
6 3
7 10
8 1
9 11
10 8
11 9
12 6
14 7
20 15

L RS T TR B el

AL W R

SIDECARS UP TO 1300 cc

DRIVER

Dave Bexley
Richard Brigden
Robert Chapman
Phillip Croft

Pat Gallagher
Geoff Rushbrook
Mike Salmon
Timothy Eltham
Paul Ellison
Graeme Bertram
Lenny Pallister
John Morrissey

A. G. Betts
Kieron Kavanagh

PASSENGER
Paul Beasley
Martin Wood
John Chapman
Richard Smith
John Gibbard
Robert Smith
Roy Sellwood
Stephen Eltham
Ray Timmins

lan Marriner
Ron McAlpine
J. G. Betts

John Sleight

'AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX FINISHERS

T ——
6 LAPS
—_—
MACHINE CAP
Honda 999
Yamaha 750
Kawasaki 995
Yamaha 750
Kawasaki 998
Suzuki 750
Kawasaki 1000
Triumph 830
Yamaha 750
Yamaha 750
Kawasaki 998
Yamaha 750
Suzuki 750
Yamaha 750

RESULTS

SOLOS 251 - 1000 cc CHAMPIONSHIP

RACE 16 10 LAPS
(1630) NAT & INT LICENCES
W
No GRID NAME MACHINE CAP
2 9 Kevin Scudder Fahron 460
4 3 Stuart Baker Suzuki 500
6 8 David Madsen-Mygdal P&M 990
7 7 Alan Bale Suzuki 498
14 16 Eddie Byers Yamaha 347 —
17 12 Phillip Carter Yamaha 347 RESULTS
=31 6 Terry Hutton Yamaha 747 { st
45 14 Shaun Smith Yamaha 347
50 15 Gordon Toon Yamaha 348
53 4 Andy Watts Yamaha 350
67 11 Adrian Speight Yamaha 347
76 1 Grant Goodings Yamaha 350
81 5 Jeff Webber Yamaha 347
92 10 John Twiggs Yamaha 347
98 17 Roger Longland Yamaha 347
hil3 2 Geoff Travell Yamaha 350
124 18 Kevin Fawsitt Yamaha 350
125 19 Chris Rose Yamaha 350
AWARDS: £40, £25, £20, £15, £10
POINTS 6, 5, 4, 3, 2, 1 (2 Races Count)
CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Grant Goodings

Geoff Travell 18
Tony Moran 17
lvan Gray 15
Stuart Baker 12
Rob Brew 11
Andy Watts 11
Steve Richardson S

FINAL ROUNDS ON SATURDAY 3rd OCTOBER
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(Ff‘:s%F Uz SOLOS 126 - 1000 CHAMPIONSHIP 6 LAPS

RESTRICTED LICENCES

T e e e ittt

No. GRID NAME MACHINE CAP
1 1 Steve Vann Yamaha 350
3 16 Steve Fisher Yamaha 400
5 35 Alan Bassett Yamaha 350
6 29 Bob Fellows Yamaha 250

11 30 Bob Bensley BMW 980

16 17 D. Carpenter Yamaha 250

18 11 Mark Collins Yamaha 400

19 12 Nick Collis Yamaha 250

27 34 Graham Firth Yamaha 350

28 2 Chris Fielder Kawasaki 998

29 28 lan French Yamaha 250

30 27 Mick Hill Suzuki 250

33 10 David Hughes Yamaha ggg

34 33 Brian Hughes Yamaha

38 18 T. Ladlow Yamaha 350 RESULTS

39 19 Peter Lancaster Maxton 350

43 36 Adrian Reddy Yamaha 350

46 32 Kevin Taylor Yamaha 350

51 6 Barry Utting Yamaha 350

52 5 Dennis Vaughan Laverda 980

62 37 Dave Jeal Yamaha 250

68 25 S. A. Shott Yamaha 400

74 26 Gary Bentley Honda 900

D 38 Tony Page Yamaha 350

79 21 Martin Jeffries Yamaha 350

80 20 John Houghton Yamaha 250

82 39 Mark Fisher Yamaha 400

85 4 Richard Stoodley Yamaha 350

87 40 Leslie Hutchinson Yamaha 400

90 41 Neil McRobert Yamaha 400

93 9 Braddan Evans . Yamaha 250

94 31 Colin Aubrey Yamaha 350

96 14 Howard Machell Yamaha 350

104 23 Gordon Wren Kawasaki 998

105 15 Gary Watson Yamaha 350

114 22 Gary Hardy Yamaha 350

116 24 John Bilonick Yamaha 350

11157 7 Tony Fowell Yamaha 400

118 8 Bob Frankish Yamaha 250

123 3 S. Barnes Yamaha 350

HESEFWES Mick Blake Yamaha %gg
7 Gary Neville Yamaha :
8 Steve Hunter Laverda 500

12 Peter Ashbolt Honda 900

lan Wareham Yamaha 350

20 Yamaha 350

21 Dave Plato 580

71 Tim Healey Rotax s

76 Steve Grayshon Yamaha

77 Gary Noel Yamaha 350

78 Graham Sinton Yamaha 350

- Chris Saunders Honda 900

:%g Alan Batson Honda 900

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST SIX FINISHERS

CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS 6, 5, 4, 3, 2, 1
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LAP SPEED TABLE

Snetterton | Lap - 1.917 Miles
m s mph m s m p h m.s m.p h m.s. m.ph ms.mph
0500 13802 1000 11502 Y100 9859 1200 8627 1300 7668
2 13747 2 11464 2 . 9831 2 8605 m. wmww
4 13693 4 11426 4 9803 4 B584 A37038
6 13639 6 11388 6 97.75 6 8562 =alon
8 13585 8 11351 B 9747 B8 8541 B 76(
0510 13532 1010 11313 1110.9720 1210 8520 1310 7584
2 13479 2 ..112;76 2 96.93 2 B499 2 wwwm
4 134 26 4 11240 4 59666 4 B478B M L2
6 13374 6 11203 6 9639 6 8457 14
8 13323 8 11167 8 9612 8 8437 B 7518
052:0.. 13272 0 11020 112531 1120 9585 1220 8416 1320 75.01
2. 132: 2 11095 2 9558 2 B396 2 7485
4 13170 4 11060 4 9532 4 B375 4 74869
6 13120 "6 11024 6 9506 6 8355 6 7453
8 13070 8 10989 B8 9480 B B335 8 7437
0.53:051:302% 1030 10954 1130 9454 1230 8315 1330 74 21
2 12972 2 109 20 2 9428 2 8295 2 7405
4 12924 4 10885 4 9402 4 B275 4 7388
6 12875 6 10851 6 9377 6 8255 617373
8 128 28 8 10817 B 9351 8 B8B235 8. 1357
0540 12780 1040 10783 1140 9326 1240 B216 1340 7342
2 12733 2 10750 2 9301 2 8196 2 7326
4 126 86 4 10716 4 9276 4 B177 e 73117
6 126 40 6 106 83 6B 9251 6 B157 6 7295
8 12593 8 10650 8 92726 8 B138 8 7280
0550 12548 1050 10617 1150 9202 1250 8119 1350 7264
2 12502 2 10585 2 9177 2 8'00 2 7249
4 12457 4 10552 4 9153 4 80 81 4 72 34
6 124 12 6 10520 6 9129 6§ B062 6 7219
8 12368 8 104 88 8 9104 8 8043 8 7204
0560 12324 1060 10456 1160 9081 1260 B8C25 1360 7189
2 12280 2 104 25 25 905/ 2 BCO06 2 7174
4 12236 4 10393 4 9033 . 4 7988 4 7159
6. 12193 6 10362 6 9009 6 7969 6 7144
8 12150 8 103 3 8 B986 - 8 7951 8. 7129
0570 12107 1070 10300 1170 8963 1270 7932 1370 7115
2 120865 2 10270 2 89139 2 7914 2 7100
4 12023 4 102319 4 B9 16 4 7B96 4 7085
6 11981 6 10209 6 8893 6 7878 6 7071
8 11940 8 10179 8 B870 8 7860 8 7056
0580 11899 1080 10149 1180 8848 1280 7842 1380 7042
2 11958 2. 10119 2 8825 2 7824 2 7028
4 11817 4 10089 4 B8803 4 7807 4 7013
6 11777 6 10060 6 8780 6 7789 6 6999
8 11737 8 1001 8 8758 8 7772 8 6985
0590 11697 1090 10002 1190 8736 1290 7754 1390 69 7:
2 11657 2 9973 2 B4 20 TR 2 6957
4 11618 a4 9944 4 B6 92 4 7719 4 6943
6& 11579 & 9916 A B6 70 6 7702 6 6929
8 11540 H 9887 B B6 48 8 7685 8 6915



